# 106000106895

(Requestor's Name)
(Address) .
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Coolinein (ander)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



11/02/06--01025--010 \*\*130.00

FILED 06 NOV -2 PM 12: 01 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

N. CRAMERIA NOV 3 2006

# **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: <u>Kismet Civil Contracting, LLC</u>

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Adam N. Frisch, Esquire

(Name of Person)

Held & Israel

(Firm/Company)

1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 1916

(Address)

Jacksonville, Florida 32207

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Adam N. Frisch, Esquire (Name of Person) at (904) 398-7038 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status

S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### **Street/Courier Address**

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KISMET CIVIL CONTRACTING, LLC

### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is: KISMET CIVIL CONTRACTING, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

Principal Of	fice Address:
12849 Philip	s Highway
Jacksonville	, FL 32256

Mailing Address: 109 Chaffee Road South Jacksonville, FL 32220

Ē

## ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

The name and street address of the registered agent are:

Held & Israel 1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 1916 Jacksonville, FL 32207-9024

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

HELD & ISRAEL

Kimberly Herd Israel

## ARTICLE IV - MANAGING MEMBERS

The Limited Liability Company will be managed by its members. The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

Barry J. DeMay 109 Chaffee Road South Jacksonville, FL 32220

. . . .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, an authorized representative of a member of the Limited Liability Company, have executed these Articles of Organization this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2006.

ADAM N. FRISCM Authorized Representative

FILED 06 NOV -2 PH12: 02 SECRETAINT OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID